40TH ANNUAL COVERED BRIDGE SO

FESTIVAL

FESTIVAL- 2024

of October

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 12

8:00-10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10 AM-5 PM

10:30-11:30AM

10 AM -5 PM

10:30 AM-1 PM

11:00 AM

12:00-3:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:30-1:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:20 PM

1:00-4:00 PM

2:30-3:30 PM

4:00-5:00 PM

5:00 PM

Drop off Mini Bridges (including Lego), art projects and scarecrows
for judging at the Expo Building

Festival / Craft Building Open / Kids Activities / Helicopter Rides
Car Show / Antique Engine Show
Glassblowing Demonstrations by the antique engines

John and Marian King as Abe and Mary Todd Lincoln at the Log
Cabin

The Two Kings Duo at the Barnard Pavilion

Mini bridge judging / Scarecrow judging

Bigfoot by the Barnard Pavilion

Parade Lineup at High School

Glassblowing Demonstrations by the antique engines
Parade steps off

Parade arrives at Fairgrounds

1890 Tours at the Jefferson Depot

Glassblowing Demonstrations by the antique engines
TBD

Festival Closes




SUNDAY, OCTOBER 13

8:30 AM

9AM-12 PM

10:00 AM

10 AM -5 PM

10:00-11:00 AM

10 AM -5 PM

10:30-11:30 PM

12:00-3:00 PM

12:30-1:30 PM

1:00-4:00 PM

2:30-3:30 PM

3:00-5:00 PM

5:00 PM

Covered Bridge 5-Mile / 5-K starting at the Expo Building
Pancake Breakfast at the Expo Building

Festival / Craft Building opens / Kids activities / Helicopter Rides
Antique Engine Show

Church service by Jefferson Nazarene at the Barnard Pavilion

John and Marian King as Abe and Mary Todd Lincoln at the Log
Cabin

Glassblowing Demonstration by the antique engines
Bigfoot by the Barnard Pavilion

Glassblowing Demonstration by the antique engines
1890 Tours at the Jefferson Depot

Glassblowing Demonstration by the antique engines
Huffman Acoustic at the Barnard Pavilion

Festival closes




ON THE FAIRGROUNDS

Official Covered Bridge Festival
Souvenirs in the Log Cabin

The Mini Bridge
Inside and Outside Crafters

Historical Displays

Food Vendors

Antique Cars / Antique Engines
Helicopter Rides in the track infield

Kids Activities

Jefferson Depot

e 1890 tours from 1-4 p.m. both days

**schedule is subject to change**



