40TH ANNUAL COVERED BRIDGE FESTIVAL- 2024



SATURDAY, OCTOBER 12

8:00-10:00 AM	Drop off Mini Bridges (including Lego), art projects and scarecrows for judging at the Expo Building	
10:00 AM	Festival / Craft Building Open / Kids Activities / Helicopter Rides	
10 AM-5 PM	Car Show / Antique Engine Show	
10:30-11:30AM	Glassblowing Demonstrations by the antique engines	
10 AM – 5 PM	John and Marian King as Abe and Mary Todd Lincoln at the Log Cabin	
10:30 AM-1 PM	The Two Kings Duo at the Barnard Pavilion	
11:00 AM	Mini bridge judging / Scarecrow judging	
12:00-3:00 PM	Bigfoot by the Barnard Pavilion	
12:00 PM	Parade Lineup at High School	
12:30-1:30 PM	Glassblowing Demonstrations by the antique engines	
1:00 PM	Parade steps off	
1:20 PM	Parade arrives at Fairgrounds	
1:00-4:00 PM	1890 Tours at the Jefferson Depot	
2:30-3:30 PM	Glassblowing Demonstrations by the antique engines	
4:00-5:00 PM	TBD	
5:00 PM	Festival Closes	

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 13

8:30 AM	Covered Bridge 5-Mile / 5-K starting at the Expo Building	
9 AM – 12 PM	Pancake Breakfast at the Expo Building	
10:00 AM	Festival / Craft Building opens / Kids activities / Helicopter Rides	
10 AM – 5 PM	Antique Engine Show	
10:00-11:00 AM	Church service by Jefferson Nazarene at the Barnard Pavilion	
10 AM – 5 PM	John and Marian King as Abe and Mary Todd Lincoln at the Log Cabin	
10:30-11:30 PM	Glassblowing Demonstration by the antique engines	
12:00-3:00 PM	Bigfoot by the Barnard Pavilion	
12:30-1:30 PM	Glassblowing Demonstration by the antique engines	
1:00-4:00 PM	1890 Tours at the Jefferson Depot	
2:30-3:30 PM	Glassblowing Demonstration by the antique engines	
3:00-5:00 PM	Huffman Acoustic at the Barnard Pavilion	
5:00 PM	Festival closes	

On the Fairgrounds

Official Covered Bridge Festival Souvenirs in the Log Cabin	Food Vendors
The Mini Bridge	Antique Cars / Antique Engines
Inside and Outside Crafters	Helicopter Rides in the track infield
Historical Displays	Kids Activities

Jefferson Depot

• 1890 tours from 1-4 p.m. both days

^{**}schedule is subject to change**